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K. H. TRIVEDI & CO.

KIRIT TRIVEDI 105, Soham Square, 57 Chaitanay Nagar Society

B.Com., F.C.A. Near Stadium Petrol Pump,Ahmedabad-380014
Chartered Accountants Phone: (O) 26563430, 26443167, (R) 27478178
Mobile : 98256 89049 Email: Kirit trivedi2(@yahoo.com

AUDITOR’S REPORT

NAME OF THE PUBLIC TRUST: Gujarti Halari Samuaya Chaturvediya Modh
Brahmin Gnati H, Rajkot.

We have audited the accounts of the above named Trust for the Year
ended 31-03-2014 and beg to report that:

1. The accounts are maintained regularly and in accordance with the
with the provisions of the Act and Rules ; v

2. Receipts and disbursements are properly and correctly shown in the
accounts ;

3. The Cash Balance and Vouchers in the custody of the Manager or
‘Trustee on the date of the audit are in agreement with accounts ;

4. Books, Deeds, Accounts, Vouchers and other documents and records
required by us were produced before us ;

5. Aninventory of the movable of projects duly certified by the Trustees
has been maintained . N.A,

6. The Trustee appeared before us and furnished the necessary information
required by us ;

7. No Property of funds of the Trust were applied for any object or
purpose other than the objects or purposes or Trust

8. The amount outstanding for more than one vear are Rs. Nil and the
and the amount written off is Rs.Nil :

9.  Tender were invited for repairs or construction as the
expenditures involved did exceed Rs. 5000\-.

10. No money of the Public Trust has been invested contrary to the
provisions of Section 35 ;

I'l. No alienations of immovable property has been made contrary to
the provisions of Section 36 ;-N.A.

PLACE: AHMEDABAD FOR K. H. TRIVEDI & CO,,

PROPRIETOR
MEMBERSHIP NO. 036390

»

DATE :29/09/2014 7 CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT
B HARTERED &GS
¥/ \( ; - -
i e A, cscle
Jx Y {K. H. TRIVEDI}
%

5




The Bombay Public Trust Act, 1950
Schedule IXC
{(Vide Rule 32)

statement of income liable to contribution fot the yYear ending on 31.03.2014.
Name of the Trust
Name of the Trust : Gujarati halari samvay chaturvediy modh brahman gnati
hitechchhu mandal,Rajkot.
Registration No. : A-662,Rajkot.

Gross annual income 2503290

Details of income not chargeble to

contribution under section 58 rule 32.

A. Donation received during the year
from any source 312017

B. Grants by Govt. and local authority

C. Interest on sinking or Depn. fund

D. Amount Spent for the purpose of
education.

E. Amount spent for the purpose of
medical relief.

F. Deduction out of income from lands
used for agricultural purpose :
a.Land Revenue & Local Fund/Cess
b.Rent Payable to superior landlord
¢.Cost of production, if lands are

cultivated by trust.

G. Deduction out of income from lands
used for non agricultural purpose :
a.Assessment, Cesses and other

Govt. or Municipal Taxes.

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

!

|

| 266093

|

I

|

|

!

|

|

I

!

|

|

|
b.Ground Rent payable to the |

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

!

|

|

|

I

|

I

|

!

|

|

|

32000

superior landlord.

¢.Insurance Premium.

d.Repairs at 8.33% of gross rent
or buildings.

e.Cost of collection at 4% of gross
rent of building let out.

H. Cost of collection of income or
receipts from securities stocks
etc. at 1% of such income.

G. Deduction on account of repairs in
Respect of buildings not rented
and yeilding no income at 8.33%
of the estimated gross anmnual rent.

30546

14668

Income liable to contribution

o Wl S ot o e e e o o o e

For, K. HiTrivedi & Co., Trustee/s

Chartered*@xccountant
FRN: 111544% o

Y =
ndir it gffrivedi]

g

STELR 3R

bt

EE
LRI SAMVAY
SHAHMIN

tor

Date :29/09/2014
Place : Ahmedabad.
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Guijarati Halan Samvay Ch sturvediya Modh Brahmin Gnati
Hitechchtu Mandal, Rajkot
Annexure A: {2013-2014)
Schedule A- Amar Danvir Fund

Opening Balance ‘ 55781
Addition 0
Closing Balance 55781 55781
Schedule B- Bunlding fund
Opening Balance 6108837
Addition 0
Closing Balance 6108837 6108837
Schedule C- Building fund {Foreign)
Opening Balance 190512
Addition Q
Closing Balance 190512 190512
Schedule D- Cancer Help Fund
Opening Balance 15000
Addition 0
Closing Balance 15000 15000
Schedute €- Current Fund
1514242

Opening Balance
Addition 883144

Less: Trf to other funds Q
Closing Balance 2397385 2397385
Schedule F- Dr. Mrudulaben Shukla Widow Fund
Opening Balance 185819
Addition Q
Less: Exp Q
Closing Balance 185819 185819
Schedule G- General Scholarship Fund
Opening Balance 36802
Addition 25000
Less: Exp 54600
Closing Balance 7202 7202
Scheduie H- Gnati Samarpan Fund
Opening Balance 126417
Less:Trf to other tunds
6]

Less: Expenses

Add: interest 0
Closing Balance 126417 126417

Schedule |- Hitechchu Member Fund
Opening Balance 11248
Addition 849

Closing Balance 12097 12097
Schedule J- Hostel Fees Fund
Opening Balance 19825
Addition Y
Closing Balance 19825 19825
Schedule K- Girls Hostel Fund

45766

Opening Balance
Addition 0
Closing Balance 45766 45766

Schedule L- Hostel Renovation Fund
Opening Balance 1786706

Addition : 0
Closing Balance 1786706 1786706

Schedule M- Kayami Adhiveshion Fund

Opening Balance 303362

Addition 0

Add: Interest 0

Less: Expenses 0

Closing Balance 303362 303362

Schedule N- K D Trivedi Medical Scholarship Fund 'y‘) X
Opening Balance 294659 b “2‘
Less: Expenses 0

Add: Interest 0 i
Closing Balance 294659 294659

Schedule O- Late Smt Jayagauri K Jani Hostel Fund

Opening Balance 1344004
Add: Trf from C.F 0
Add: Interest e
Less: Expenses 0
Closing Balances 1344004 1344004
Schedule P- Late Smt. Jayagauri K Jani Memorial Widow Fund
Opening Balance 1235329
Add: Trf frm current fund 0
Add: Interest 0
0

Less: Expenses




Gujarati Halari Semvay Chuturvediya Modh Brahmin Grati
Hitechchlu Mandal, Rajkot
Annexur: A (2013-2014)

Schedule A- Amar Danvir Fund

Opening Balance 55781
Addition ‘ 0
Closing Balance 55781
Schedule B- Building Fund
Opening Balance 6108837
Addition 4]
Closing Balance 6108837
Schedule C- Building Fund {Foreign}
Opening Balance 190512
Addition Q
Closing Balance 190512
Schedule D- Cancer Help Fund
Opening Balance 15000
Addition o]
Closing Balance 15000
Schedule £- Current Fund
Opening Balance 1514242
Addition 883144
Less: Trf to other funds a
Closing Balance 2397385
Schedule F- Dr. Mrudulaben Shukla Widow Fund
Opening Balance 185819
Addition 0
tess: Exp 4]
Closing Balance 185819
Schedule G- General Schelarship Fund
Opening Balance 36802
Addition 25000
Less: Exp 54600
Closing Balance 7202
Schedule H- Gnati Samarpan Fund
Opening Balance 126417
Less:Trt to other tunds
Less: Expenses 0
Add: Interest 0
Closing Balance 126417
Scheduie I- Hitechchu Member Fund
Opening Balance 11248
Addition 849
Closing Batance 12097
Schedule J- Hostel Fees Fund
Opening Balance 19825
Addition 0
Closing Balance 19825
Schedule K- Girls Hostel Fund .
Opening Balance 45766
Addition 0
Closing Balance 45766
Schedule L- Hostel Renovation Fund
Opening Balance 1786706
Addition - 0
Closing Balance 1786706
Schedule M- Kayami Adhiveshion Fund
Opening Balance 303362
Addition 4]
Add: Interest 0
Less: Expenses a
Closing Balance 303362
Schedule N- K D Trivedi Medical Scholarship Fund
Opening Balance 294659
Less: Expenses 0
Add: Interest 0
Closing Balance 294659
Schedule O- Late Smt Jayagauri K Jani Hostel Fund
Opening Balance 1344004
Add: Trf from C.F o]
Add: Interest o]
Less: Expenses ¢}
Closing Balances 1344004
Schedule P- Late Smt. Jayagauri K jani Memorial Widow Fund
Opening Balance 1235329
Add: Trf frm current fund ¢}
Add: Interest 0
o]

Less: Expenses

55781

6108837

180512

15000

2397385

185819

7202

126417

12097

19825

45766

1786706

303362

294659

1344004




Closing Balances 1235329
Schedule Q- Litetime Membership fund
Cpening Balance 156904
Addition 38203
Closing Balance * 195107
Schedule R- Natural Calamity Fund
Cpening Balance 1714
Addition 0
Closing Balance 1714
Schedule S- Permenant Widow Fund .
Opening Balance 613422
Addition: Trf Frm C.f 0
Add: Interest Q
Less: Exp 0
Closing Balance 613422
Schedule T- Permenant Tithi Bhojan Fund
Opening Balance 569726
Add: Tf from CF 0
Add: Interest 0
Add: Donation 0
Add:Addition 26000
Less: Expenses 0
Closing Balance 595726
Schedule U- Patron Member Fund
Opening Balance 59450
Addition 1201
Closing Balance + 60751
Schedule V- Permenant Prize Fund
Opening Balance 180368
Add: Trf from C.F Q
[¢]

Add: Interest
Less:EXP 17250

Closing Balance 163118

Schedule W - Reserve Fund

Opening Balance 2000

Addition 0

Closing Balance 2000

Schedule X- Sewing Machine Distribution Fund

Opening Balance 221

Addition 0

Closing Balance 221

Schedule Y- Shri Kalyanji N Jani Trust

Opening Balance 41125

Addition (¢}

Closing Balance 41125

Schedule Z- Shri Mahadev Trivedi Widow & Scholarship Fund

Opening Balance 185743

Add: interest o]

Less: Expenses - 0

Closing Balance 185743

Schedule AA- Taktidaan Fund

Opening Balance 32400

Addition 0

Closing Balance 32400

Schedule BB- Utensils Fund

Opening Balance 70000

Addition , 0

Closing Balance 70000

Schedule CC- Permenant Fund

Opening Balance ‘ 109341

Addition

Closing Balance 109341

Schedule DD-kanya kelavani

Opening Balance 10000

Addition

Closing Balance 10000

Schedule EE-kelavani fund

Bhikhubhai S Trived & Ashwinbhai B Trivedi &

Bharatbhai B Trivedi kelavani fund

Opening Balance 310728

Add: Interest 0

Less: Expenses 0

Addition 0

Closing Balance 310728

Scheduie FF : Computer Fund

Opening Balance 51600
[}

Addition

1235329

195107

i714

613422

595726

60751

163118

2000

221

41125

185743

32400

70000

109341

10000

310728




Closing Balance

Schedule GG- Dr. Mrudulaben, Jayashreeben
& Dr. Atulbbai Medical Fund

QOpening Balance

Addition

Closing Balance

Schedule HH - Medical Fund
Opening Balance

Addition

Less: Exp

Closing Batance

Schedule 1l Solar Water Heater Fund
Opening Ralance

Addition

closing Balance

Schedule J} Library Fund
Opening Balance
Addition

closing Balance

Schedule KK Yuvak Yuvti Parichay Samelan fund
Opening Balance

Addition

closing Balance

Schedute LL Parvatiben Manshankar shukla Edu Fund
Opening Balance

Addition

closing Balance

Schedule MM New Hostel Reserve Fund
Opening Balance

Add Trf From CY Surplus

Closing Balance

Schedule NN Padmaben Bhaylalbhai Shastri £EF
Opening Balance

Add Addition

Closing Balance

Schedule OO0 Adhivation Fund A/C
Opening Balance

Add Addition

Closing Balance

51600

300631
o
300631

359750
16501
10000

366251

36000
0
36000

10000
6000
16000

245000
Q
245000

5000
o
5000

1224500
0
1224500

100000
100000

180013
180013

Total

CHATURY
GYATEHD

51600

300631

366251

36000

16000

245000

1224500

100000

180013
19045090

L 0T

iU MANDAL
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Annexure B
Building
Opening Balance
Addition
Depreciation
Closing Balance

Building Under Construction
Opening Balance

Addition

Less: Refund of Stamp Duty

Closing Balance

Land

Opening Balance
Addition

Closing Balance

Submesible Pump
Opening Balance
Add:Addition
Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Deepwell & Electric Motor
Opening Balance

Addition

Less: Depreciation

Closing Balance

Crusher Machine
Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

1731965
0
173197
1558768

2548832

254883
2293949

2276192
0
2276192

11500

1725

9775

16766

1677

15089

6929

1039
5890

Total

RN

1558768

2293949

2276192

9775

15089

5850

6159663

TRUSTEE SHRE
SHRI GUJARATI HALARI SAMVAY
CHATURVED PORAHMIN
GYATI K1 MENDAL




Annexure C
Furniture Aind Fittings

Beds

Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Fans

Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation

Furniture
Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Computer
Opening Balance

Less: Depreciation
Clsoing Balance

CupBoard
Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Mike Set
Opening Balance
Addition

Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Utensils

Opening Balance
Addition
Less: Depreciation
Closing Balance

Solar Water Heater
Opening Balance
Addition

Less : Depriciation
Closing Balance

Water Tank
Opening Balance
Addition

Less : Depriciation
Closing Balance

27014
4052
22962
25677
3852
21825
54832
5483
439349

1392

557

6421
642
5779
416
62
354
28029
2803
25226
58

46

12

8119
8625
1674
15070

A+B

Total

22962

21825

49348

557

5779

354

25226

12

15070

141134

6300797

TRUSTEE SAR
SHRI GUJARATI HAL AR| SAMVAY
CHATURVED! MGCH BRAHMIN
GYAT| HITECHCHUU MANDAL

RAJKOT
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